

MAIDEN FORGINGS LIMITED

Formerly Known As Maiden Forgings (P) Ltd

(AN ISO 9001: 2015 COMPANY) CIN No. \$\mathbb{L}29810DL2005PLC132913

Regd. Office : 8-5 Arihant Tower, Block-D, Vivek Vihar, Delhi - 110092 Corporate Off. : E-201-Sec.-17, Industrial Area, Kavi Nagar, GZB.-201 002 (U.P.)

May 29, 2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services/ Listing **BSE LIMITED**25th Floor, P J Towers
Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Subject: <u>Intimation in relation to Earnings Conference Call to be organised by the Company on Monday, June 03, 2024 at 11:00 A.M.</u>

Scrip Code: 543874

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, it is hereby informed that the Earnings Conference Call for H2 FY 24 will be organized by the Company on Monday, June 03, 2024 at 11:00 A.M hosted by Kirin Advisors.

Further, please find the below enclosed link for Earning Conference Call Registration:-

June 03, 2024	https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=
	6452788&linkSecurityString=288b404588

<u>Furthermore</u>, a copy of Earning Conference Call Invite consisting of all the details is enclosed herewith for your consideration and perusal.

Submitted for your kind information and necessary records.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of Maiden Forgings Limited

Monika Negi (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer)



Earnings Conference Call Invite





Monday June 3, 2024



11.00 AM









Universal Dial In

+91 22 6280 1239 +91 22 7115 8140





International Toll-Free Numbers

USA: 18667462133

UK: 08081011573

Singapore: 8001012045

Hong Kong : 800964448



Diamond Pass Login



Click Here To Register

Note - When using dial-in numbers mentioned above please do so 10 minutes prior to the conference schedule to ensure that you are connected to your call in time.

Speakers From Management



Mr. Nishant Garg - Managing Director

For More Information





+91 22 4100 2455 +91 93244 75886



research@kirinadvisors.com info@kirinadvisors.com



www.kirinadvisors.com



713-B Lodha Supremus II, Wagle Estate, Thane (W) 400 604.